FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2022

COUNTY
NAME

Carson City
Churchill County
Clark County
Douglas County
Elko County
Esmeralda County
Eureka County
Humboldt County
Lander County
Lincoln County
Lyon County
Mineral County
Nye County
Pershing County
Storey County
Washoe County
White Pine County

Statewide Indicator

Changes for FFY 2022

Nevada

(at $3.84/CAPITA)

CENSUS 2020
POPULATION

58,639
25,516
2,265,461
49,488
53,702
729
1,855
17,285
5,734
4,499
59,235
4,554
51,591
6,650
4,104
486,492
9,080

3,104,614

DESIGNATION
THRESHOLD

$240,420
$104,616
$9,288,390
$202,901
$220,178
$2,989
$7,606
$70,869
$23,509
$18,446
$242,864
$18,671
$211,523
$27,265
$16,826
$1,994,617
$37,228

$5,060,521

$0.21 increase in the countywide per capita impact indicator to $4.10

$0.08 increase in statewide per capita impact indicator will increase to $1.63

increase to $139,800 in the maximum amount of any Small Project Grant

eff. Oct 1, 2021

2022
PER CAPITA

$4.10

$1.63

increase to $3,500 for the minimum amount that will be approved for any Project Worksheet under the

Public Assistance program



