Nevada FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2022 (at \$3.84/CAPITA)

eff. Oct 1, 2021

COUNTY	CENSUS 2020	DESIGNATION	2022
NAME	POPULATION	THRESHOLD	PER CAPITA
Carson City	58,639	\$240,420	\$4.10
Churchill County	25,516	\$104,616	
Clark County	2,265,461	\$9,288,390	
Douglas County	49,488	\$202,901	
Elko County	53,702	\$220,178	
Esmeralda County	729	\$2,989	
Eureka County	1,855	\$7,606	
Humboldt County	17,285	\$70,869	
Lander County	5,734	\$23,509	
Lincoln County	4,499	\$18,446	
Lyon County	59,235	\$242,864	
Mineral County	4,554	\$18,671	
Nye County	51,591	\$211,523	
Pershing County	6,650	\$27,265	
Storey County	4,104	\$16,826	
Washoe County	486,492	\$1,994,617	
White Pine County	9,080	\$37,228	
Statewide Indicator	3,104,614	\$5,060,521	\$1.63

Changes for FFY 2022

\$0.21 increase in the countywide per capita impact indicator to \$4.10

\$0.08 increase in statewide per capita impact indicator will increase to \$1.63

increase to \$139,800 in the maximum amount of any Small Project Grant

increase to \$3,500 for the minimum amount that will be approved for any Project Worksheet under the Public Assistance program